## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9:00am on Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:   Bill Request or	Date of Request: 9/19/23 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agre	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ntal DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include nar acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municip	ne of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant al code change, supplemental request, etc.)
Owner, LLC to assign the ongoing obligations of a loan agree N Inca Street in City Council District 1. This amendment accounts to the council District 1.	LC (as successor in interest to CD – Inca, LLC) to KG Sunnyside ment related to an affordable housing development located at 4055 omplishes the following: assignment to and assumption of the hange to the agreement duration or amount (OEDEV-201630376-
<ul><li>3. Requesting Agency: Department of Housing Stability</li><li>4. Contact Person:</li></ul>	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution Name: Jeremy Brown	Council Name: Christopher Lowell
Email: jeremy.brown@denvergov.org	Email: christopher.lowell@denvergov.org
the remaining covenant term.	reement for Zia Sunnyside Apartments. Borrower's successor-in- 161 million. An assignment and assumption of the ongoing with the buyer, which will maintain the affordability provisions for fund + \$2,000,000 CDBG) closed on October 13, 2016, to provide loan in full in January 2019. In April 2019 the borrower ompletion occurred in early 2021. The two buildings consist of a nd one, eight-story building. Of the 434 units, 92 units (21%) are
<ul> <li>a. Contract Control Number: HOST-202370443-0.</li> <li>b. Duration: 20 years ending on October 12, 2036</li> <li>c. Location: 4055 N Inca Street, Denver, CO 80211</li> <li>d. Affected Council District: 1</li> <li>e. Benefits: Affordable housing</li> <li>f. Costs: None</li> </ul>	/ OEDEV-201630376-01
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Eliot	Schaefer
To be completed by M	ayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

		<b>Key Contract Terms</b>	
	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$50 nent > \$500K	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, S	Sale or Lease of Real Property):
endor/Con	tractor Name: Zia Sunnyside SPE, LL	C (as successor-in-interest to Cl	D – Inca, LLC)
ontract cor	ntrol number: HOST-202370443-01 / C	DEDEV-201630376-01	
ocation: 40	55 N Inca Street, Denver, CO 80211		
this a new	contract?  Yes No Is this a	an Amendment? ⊠ Yes □	No If yes, how many? 1
	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, 016, through October 12, 2036	include <u>existing</u> term dates an	nd <u>amended</u> dates):
ontract An	nount (indicate existing amount, amen	ded amount and new contract	t total):
			T . 10
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A) \$3,000,000	(B) \$0	(A+B) \$3,000,000 (paid off in Januar
			2019)
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	October 6, 2016	0	October 12, 2036
as this con	gnment and assumption of the agreement attractor selected by competitive process tractor provided these services to the	ss? N/A If not, why i	not?
	nds: City general housing fund and CDF		•
	act subject to: W/MBE DBF		<u>—</u>
BE/MBE/	DBE commitments (construction, desi	gn, Airport concession contra	cts): N/A
ho are the	subcontractors to this contract? N/A		
	To be con	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative	Team:
solution/B	ill Number:	Date	e Entered:
			P.e

\*\*For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet\*\*

7. City Council District: 1